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Account name

NLD INVESTMENTS PTY LTD ATF NLD SUPERANNUATION FUND

The total value of your Wrap portfolio is

$85,248.70
Your portfolio one year ago was Your portfolio changed by

$74,795.76 $10,452.94+

How this happened

You withdrew We deducted Your investment changed by

$2,583.24 $2,353.36 $15,389.54- - +

DEPOSITS1

+ $23,780.06

WITHDRAWALS

- $26,363.30

FEES PAID FOR ADMINISTRATION (INCL. GST)2, 3

- $580.67

FEES PAID FOR ADVICE (INCL. GST)2, 4

- $1,772.69

GOVERNMENT CHARGES (INCL. GST)2, 5

$0.00

INCOME

+ $3,050.40

CHANGE IN MARKET VALUE

+ $7,779.22 (9.13%)

REALISED GROWTH FOR REPORTING PERIOD6

+ $4,559.92
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Investment value7

A list of all the investments that made up the portfolio, their market value and the
percentage of the portfolio that they represented at the end of the reporting period.

DESCRIPTION UNITS MARKET PRICE ($) MARKET VALUE ($) PORTFOLIO (%)

Managed Investments

Bennelong Concentrated Aust Equities (BFL0002AU) 5,631.1690 3.0275 17,048.36 20.00%

Macquarie Aust Small Companies Fund (MAQ0454AU) 3,214.0375 3.2627 10,486.44 12.30%

Winton Global Alpha Fund (MAQ0482AU) 8,278.5240 1.0507 8,698.25 10.20%

P/E Global FX Alpha Fund (MAQ5143AU) 6,972.1451 0.9554 6,661.19 7.81%

Platinum Glb Fund (Long Only) (PLA0006AU) 14,753.0282 1.8746 27,656.03 32.44%

Vanguard Aust Prop Sec Ind Fund (VAN0004AU) 8,652.8782 1.0430 9,024.95 10.59%

Firetrail Absolute Return Fund (WHT5134AU) 1,536.0432 1.2215 1,876.28 2.20%

Total Managed Investments 81,451.49 95.55%

Pending Settlements8

Pending Settlements 0.00

Total Pending Settlements 0.00 0.00%

Direct Cash

CMA Account Cleared (000963762265) 3,797.21

CMA Account Uncleared 0.00

Total Direct Cash 3,797.21 4.45%

TOTAL INVESTMENTS UNDER ADMINISTRATION $85,248.70 100.00%

Transactions

A list of the transactions that were made and completed this reporting period.

1 Investment transactions

DATE DESCRIPTION UNITS PRICE ($) COSTS ($)9 PROCEEDS ($)10

MARKET

VALUE ($)11

Bennelong Concentrated Aust Equities (BFL0002AU)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.0000 0.0000 0.00

24/05/2021 Buy 5,631.1690 2.8689 16,155.26

30/06/2021 Current Balance 5,631.1690 $3.0275 $17,048.36

Investors Mutual Future Leaders Fund (IML0003AU)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 10,752.0533 0.0000 9,500.51

14/07/2020 Dividend Reinvestment Plan 40.8390 0.8749 35.73
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DATE DESCRIPTION UNITS PRICE ($) COSTS ($)9 PROCEEDS ($)10

MARKET

VALUE ($)11

12/01/2021 Dividend Reinvestment Plan 106.5870 1.0126 107.93

18/05/2021 Sell -10,899.4793 1.1118 -13,228.98 12,118.04

30/06/2021 Current Balance 0.0000 $0.00

Macquarie Aust Small Companies Fund (MAQ0454AU)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.0000 0.0000 0.00

21/05/2021 Buy 3,166.9903 3.1185 9,876.26

24/05/2021 Buy 47.0472 3.1513 148.26

30/06/2021 Current Balance 3,214.0375 $3.2627 $10,486.44

P/E Global FX Alpha Fund (MAQ5143AU)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 6,770.2241 0.0000 7,742.43

13/07/2020 Dividend Reinvestment Plan 201.9210 1.0932 220.74

30/06/2021 Current Balance 6,972.1451 $0.9554 $6,661.19

Pengana Australian Equities Fund (PCL0005AU)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 7,594.9120 0.0000 13,158.19

23/07/2020 Dividend Reinvestment Plan 435.8391 1.6934 738.05

15/01/2021 Dividend Reinvestment Plan 172.2782 1.8646 321.23

18/05/2021 Sell -8,203.0293 1.9875 -15,447.13 16,303.52

30/06/2021 Current Balance 0.0000 $0.00

Platinum Glb Fund (Long Only) (PLA0006AU)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 13,912.7117 0.0000 20,838.46

16/07/2020 Dividend Reinvestment Plan 840.3165 1.4406 1,210.56

30/06/2021 Current Balance 14,753.0282 $1.8746 $27,656.03

Vanguard Aust Prop Sec Ind Fund (VAN0004AU)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 8,189.1400 0.0000 6,754.40

14/07/2020 Dividend Reinvestment Plan 258.4508 0.8159 210.87

14/10/2020 Dividend Reinvestment Plan 25.4766 0.9075 23.12

15/01/2021 Dividend Reinvestment Plan 117.0937 0.9249 108.30

14/04/2021 Dividend Reinvestment Plan 62.7171 0.9672 60.66

30/06/2021 Current Balance 8,652.8782 $1.0430 $9,024.95

Firetrail Absolute Return Fund (WHT5134AU)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.0000 0.0000 0.00

21/05/2021 Buy 1,536.0432 1.3051 2,004.69

30/06/2021 Current Balance 1,536.0432 $1.2215 $1,876.28

2 Cash transactions12

DATE DESCRIPTION DEBIT ($) CREDIT ($) BALANCE ($)

01/07/2020 OPENING BALANCE $8,483.51

02/07/2020 REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 1.52 $8,485.03

03/07/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 36.98 $8,448.05

03/07/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 109.96 $8,338.09

20/07/2020 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $6,939.09
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DATE DESCRIPTION DEBIT ($) CREDIT ($) BALANCE ($)

31/07/2020 Price Family Inv RENT PAYMENT 628.44 $7,567.53

31/07/2020 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 0.31 $7,567.84

04/08/2020 REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 1.66 $7,569.50

06/08/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 37.12 $7,532.38

06/08/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 113.62 $7,418.76

12/08/2020 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9905835819 1,556.64 $8,975.40

14/08/2020 ZURICH LIFE M045648 3D 378.27 $8,597.13

20/08/2020 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $7,198.13

31/08/2020 Price Family Inv RENT PAYMENT 137.05 $7,335.18

31/08/2020 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 0.32 $7,335.50

02/09/2020 REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 1.63 $7,337.13

03/09/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 37.87 $7,299.26

03/09/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 113.62 $7,185.64

09/09/2020 BPAY TO QANTAS CREDIT CARDS 1,883.00 $5,302.64

14/09/2020 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9905867844 1,037.76 $6,340.40

21/09/2020 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $4,941.40

30/09/2020 Price Family Inv RENT PAYMENT 832.30 $5,773.70

30/09/2020 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 0.28 $5,773.98

02/10/2020 REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 1.22 $5,775.20

05/10/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 36.72 $5,738.48

05/10/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 109.96 $5,628.52

12/10/2020 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9905896060 1,037.76 $6,666.28

20/10/2020 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $5,267.28

30/10/2020 Price Family Inv RENT PAYMENT 1,248.19 $6,515.47

03/11/2020 REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 1.24 $6,516.71

04/11/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 38.69 $6,478.02

04/11/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 113.62 $6,364.40

12/11/2020 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9905931051 1,037.76 $7,402.16

20/11/2020 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $6,003.16

26/11/2020 ATO ATO006000013999114 55.04 $6,058.20

30/11/2020 Price Family Inv RENT PAYMENT 318.75 $6,376.95

02/12/2020 REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 1.34 $6,378.29

03/12/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 39.19 $6,339.10

03/12/2020 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 109.96 $6,229.14

14/12/2020 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9905963237 1,037.76 $7,266.90

17/12/2020 TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO TAXSPOT 1,595.00 $5,671.90

21/12/2020 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $4,272.90

31/12/2020 Price Family Inv RENT PAYMENT 314.73 $4,587.63

31/12/2020 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 1.30 $4,588.93

06/01/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 41.62 $4,547.31

06/01/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 113.62 $4,433.69

08/01/2021 TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO EMIL HANNA 2,950.00 $1,483.69

12/01/2021 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9905991440 1,211.28 $2,694.97

20/01/2021 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $1,295.97

29/01/2021 Price Family Inv RENT PAYMENT 412.38 $1,708.35

29/01/2021 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 0.29 $1,708.64

03/02/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 41.99 $1,666.65

03/02/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 113.94 $1,552.71

04/02/2021 Price Family Inv RENT PAYMENT 2,950.00 $4,502.71

12/02/2021 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9906027853 1,556.64 $6,059.35



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ocrb ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890fsbca ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890arialmt ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890helvetica ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890ccsmmm ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890idautomationdmatrix ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890zapfdingbatswinansi ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890advc39b ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890arial-boldmt ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890times-roman ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890arial-italicmt ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890ocrb ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890fsbca ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890arialmt ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890helvetica ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890ccsmmm ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890idautomationdmatrix ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890zapfdingbatswinansi ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890advc39b ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890arial-boldmt ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890times-roman ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890arial-italicmt ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890

Macquarie Investment Manager
Annual Statement
01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Account number

V25435
Adviser

Lawrence Lam
02 9268 0822

Page 5 of 8 REF ID: ACC-V25435-A

DATE DESCRIPTION DEBIT ($) CREDIT ($) BALANCE ($)

22/02/2021 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $4,660.35

26/02/2021 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 0.45 $4,660.80

03/03/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 38.83 $4,621.97

03/03/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 102.91 $4,519.06

12/03/2021 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9906057639 1,037.76 $5,556.82

22/03/2021 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $4,157.82

31/03/2021 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 0.43 $4,158.25

06/04/2021 BPAY TO ASIC 55.00 $4,103.25

07/04/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 43.51 $4,059.74

07/04/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 113.94 $3,945.80

12/04/2021 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9906087463 1,037.76 $4,983.56

20/04/2021 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $3,584.56

30/04/2021 Price Family Inv RENT PAYMENT 2,229.42 $5,813.98

30/04/2021 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 0.42 $5,814.40

05/05/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 43.20 $5,771.20

05/05/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 110.26 $5,660.94

12/05/2021 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9906123879 1,037.76 $6,698.70

19/05/2021 TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO PRICE FAMILY INVES 2,441.03 $4,257.67

20/05/2021 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $2,858.67

21/05/2021 REDEMPTION SURPLUS INVESTORS MUTUAL

FUTURE LEADERS FUND, IML0003AU

237.09 $3,095.76

31/05/2021 Price Family Inv RENT PAYMENT 187.26 $3,283.02

31/05/2021 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 0.50 $3,283.52

03/06/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADMIN FEE 144.95 $3,138.57

03/06/2021 WRAP SOLUTIONS ADVISER FEE 547.28 $2,591.29

15/06/2021 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9906158548 1,037.76 $3,629.05

21/06/2021 ST GEORGE S211066417300 1,399.00 $2,230.05

28/06/2021 ClickSuper p_vu_cc_9906177735 1,037.76 $3,267.81

29/06/2021 BPAY TO ASIC 273.00 $2,994.81

30/06/2021 Price Family Inv RENT PAYMENT 802.10 $3,796.91

30/06/2021 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 0.30 $3,797.21

30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE $28,716.66 $24,030.36 $3,797.21
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Macquarie Investment Manager
Annual Statement
01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Account number

V25435
Adviser

Lawrence Lam
02 9268 0822

Page 6 of 8 REF ID: ACC-V25435-A

Asset allocation

The underlying investment allocation of the main asset classes held in the portfolio.

Portfolio analysis1

ASSET CLASSES CURRENT VALUE ($) CURRENT (%)

Cash 6,444.65 7.56

Fixed Interest Australian 0.00 0.00

Fixed Interest International 0.00 0.00

Shares Australian 28,280.76 33.17

Shares International 24,262.63 28.46

Property 9,024.95 10.59

Other 17,235.71 20.22

Total $85,248.70 100.00%

Cash 7.56%

Shares Australian 33.17%

Shares International 28.46%

Property 10.59%

Other 20.22%

Current portfolio2



FY 2021

INCOME EXPENSES
BALANCE 

SHEET

Date Description Amount Account
OPENING 
BALANCE

Employer 
Contribution - 

Natasha Dividends Interest Rent Mt Druit
Accounting 

fees Filing fees Insurance Advisor Fees
Wrap 

Account Fees
St George 

Loan
Asset 

Purchase
Rental 

Outgoings Tax Provision
Closing 
Balance

1/07/2020 Opening Balance 8,483.51 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8,483.51
8,483.51 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8,483.51

2/07/2020 Rebate advisor commission 1.52 Interest 8,483.51 - - 1.52 - - - - - - - - - - 8,485.03
3/07/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -36.98 Wrap Account Fees 8,485.03 - - - - - - - - (36.98) - - - - 8,448.05
3/07/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -109.96 Advisor Fees 8,448.05 - - - - - - - (109.96) - - - - - 8,338.09
20/07/2020 St George Loan -1,399.00 St George Loan 8,338.09 - - - - - - - - - (1,399.00) - - - 6,939.09
31/07/2020 Price Family Inv Rent Payment 628.44 Rent Mt Druit 6,939.09 - - - 628.44 - - - - - - - - - 7,567.53
31/07/2020 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 0.31 Interest 7,567.53 - - 0.31 - - - - - - - - - - 7,567.84

7,567.84 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7,567.84
4/08/2020 Rebate advisor commission 1.66 Interest 7,567.84 - - 1.66 - - - - - - - - - - 7,569.50
5/08/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -37.12 Wrap Account Fees 7,569.50 - - - - - - - - (37.12) - - - - 7,532.38
6/08/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -113.62 Advisor Fees 7,532.38 - - - - - - - (113.62) - - - - - 7,418.76
12/08/2020 Click Super 1,556.64 Employer Contribution - Natasha7,418.76 1,556.64 - - - - - - - - - - - - 8,975.40
14/08/2020 Zurich Life -378.27 Insurance 8,975.40 - - - - - - (378.27) - - - - - - 8,597.13
20/08/2020 St George Loan -1,399.00 St George Loan 8,597.13 - - - - - - - - - (1,399.00) - - - 7,198.13
31/08/2020 Price Family Inv Rent Payment 137.05 Rent Mt Druit 7,198.13 - - - 137.05 - - - - - - - - - 7,335.18
31/08/2020 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 0.32 Interest 7,335.18 - - 0.32 - - - - - - - - - - 7,335.50

7,335.50 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7,335.50
2/09/2020 Rebate advisor commission 1.63 Interest 7,335.50 - - 1.63 - - - - - - - - - - 7,337.13
3/09/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -37.87 Wrap Account Fees 7,337.13 - - - - - - - - (37.87) - - - - 7,299.26
3/09/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -113.62 Advisor Fees 7,299.26 - - - - - - - (113.62) - - - - - 7,185.64
9/09/2020 BPAY TO QANTAS CREDIT CARDS -1,883.00 Rental Outgoings 7,185.64 - - - - - - - - - - - (1,883.00) - 5,302.64
14/09/2020 Click Super 1,037.76 Employer Contribution - Natasha5,302.64 1,037.76 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6,340.40
21/09/2020 St George Loan -1,399.00 St George Loan 6,340.40 - - - - - - - - - (1,399.00) - - - 4,941.40
30/09/2020 Price Family Inv Rent Payment 832.30 Rent Mt Druit 4,941.40 - - - 832.30 - - - - - - - - - 5,773.70
30/09/2020 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 0.28 Interest 5,773.70 - - 0.28 - - - - - - - - - - 5,773.98

5,773.98 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5,773.98
2/10/2020 Rebate advisor commission 1.22 Interest 5,773.98 - - 1.22 - - - - - - - - - - 5,775.20
0510/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -36.72 Wrap Account Fees 5,775.20 - - - - - - - - (36.72) - - - - 5,738.48
0510/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -109.96 Advisor Fees 5,738.48 - - - - - - - (109.96) - - - - - 5,628.52
1210/2020 Click Super 1,037.76 Employer Contribution - Natasha5,628.52 1,037.76 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6,666.28
20/10/2020 St George Loan -1,399.00 St George Loan 6,666.28 - - - - - - - - - (1,399.00) - - - 5,267.28
30/10/2020 Price Family Inv Rent Payment 1,248.19 Rent Mt Druit 5,267.28 - - - 1,248.19 - - - - - - - - - 6,515.47

6,515.47 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6,515.47
3/11/2020 Rebate advisor commission 1.24 Interest 6,515.47 - - 1.24 - - - - - - - - - - 6,516.71
4/11/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -38.69 Wrap Account Fees 6,516.71 - - - - - - - - (38.69) - - - - 6,478.02
4/11/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -113.62 Advisor Fees 6,478.02 - - - - - - - (113.62) - - - - - 6,364.40
12/11/2020 Click Super 1,037.76 Employer Contribution - Natasha6,364.40 1,037.76 - - - - - - - - - - - - 7,402.16
20/11/2020 St George Loan -1,399.00 St George Loan 7,402.16 - - - - - - - - - (1,399.00) - - - 6,003.16
26/11/2020 ATO 55.04 Tax Provision 6,003.16 - - - - - - - - - - - - 55.04 6,058.20
30/11/2020 Price Family Inv Rent Payment 318.75 Rent Mt Druit 6,058.20 - - - 318.75 - - - - - - - - - 6,376.95

6,376.95 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6,376.95
2/12/2020 Rebate advisor commission 1.34 Interest 6,376.95 - - 1.34 - - - - - - - - - - 6,378.29
3/12/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -39.19 Wrap Account Fees 6,378.29 - - - - - - - - (39.19) - - - - 6,339.10
3/12/2020 Wrap solutions admin fee -109.96 Advisor Fees 6,339.10 - - - - - - - (109.96) - - - - - 6,229.14
14/12/2020 Click Super 1,037.76 Employer Contribution - Natasha6,229.14 1,037.76 - - - - - - - - - - - - 7,266.90
17/12/2020 Tfr to Taxspot -1,595.00 Accounting fees 7,266.90 - - - - (1,595.00) - - - - - - - - 5,671.90
21/12/2020 St George Loan -1,399.00 St George Loan 5,671.90 - - - - - - - - - (1,399.00) - - - 4,272.90
31/12/2020 Price Family Inv Rent Payment 314.73 Rent Mt Druit 4,272.90 - - - 314.73 - - - - - - - - - 4,587.63
31/12/2020 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 1.30 Interest 4,587.63 - - 1.30 - - - - - - - - - - 4,588.93

4,588.93 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4,588.93
6/01/2021 Wrap solutions admin fee -41.62 Wrap Account Fees 4,588.93 - - - - - - - - (41.62) - - - - 4,547.31
6/01/2021 Wrap solutions admin fee -113.62 Advisor Fees 4,547.31 - - - - - - - (113.62) - - - - - 4,433.69
8/01/2021 Tfr to Emil Hanna -2,950.00 Rental Outgoings 4,433.69 - - - - - - - - - - - (2,950.00) - 1,483.69
12/01/2021 Click Super 1,211.28 Employer Contribution - Natasha1,483.69 1,211.28 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,694.97
20/01/2021 St George Loan -1,399.00 St George Loan 2,694.97 - - - - - - - - - (1,399.00) - - - 1,295.97
29/01/2021 Price Family Inv Rent Payment 412.38 Rent Mt Druit 1,295.97 - - - 412.38 - - - - - - - - - 1,708.35
29/01/2021 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 0.29 Interest 1,708.35 - - 0.29 - - - - - - - - - - 1,708.64

1,708.64 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,708.64
3/02/2021 Wrap solutions admin fee -41.99 Wrap Account Fees 1,708.64 - - - - - - - - (41.99) - - - - 1,666.65
3/02/2021 Wrap solutions admin fee -113.94 Advisor Fees 1,666.65 - - - - - - - (113.94) - - - - - 1,552.71
4/02/2021 Price Family Inv Rent Payment 2,950.00 Rent Mt Druit 1,552.71 - - - 2,950.00 - - - - - - - - - 4,502.71
12/02/2021 Click Super 1,556.64 Employer Contribution - Natasha4,502.71 1,556.64 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6,059.35
22/02/2021 St George Loan -1,399.00 St George Loan 6,059.35 - - - - - - - - - (1,399.00) - - - 4,660.35
26/02/2021 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 0.45 Interest 4,660.35 - - 0.45 - - - - - - - - - - 4,660.80

4,660.80 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4,660.80
3/03/2021 Wrap solutions admin fee -38.83 Wrap Account Fees 4,660.80 - - - - - - - - (38.83) - - - - 4,621.97
3/03/2021 Wrap solutions admin fee -102.91 Advisor Fees 4,621.97 - - - - - - - (102.91) - - - - - 4,519.06
12/03/2021 Click Super 1,037.76 Employer Contribution - Natasha4,519.06 1,037.76 - - - - - - - - - - - - 5,556.82
22/03/2021 St George Loan -1,399.00 St George Loan 5,556.82 - - - - - - - - - (1,399.00) - - - 4,157.82
31/03/2021 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 0.43 Interest 4,157.82 - - 0.43 - - - - - - - - - - 4,158.25

4,158.25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4,158.25
6/04/2021 Bpay ASIC -55.00 Filing Fees 4,158.25 - - - - - (55.00) - - - - - - - 4,103.25
7/04/2021 Wrap solutions admin fee -43.51 Wrap Account Fees 4,103.25 - - - - - - - - (43.51) - - - - 4,059.74
7/04/2021 Wrap solutions admin fee -113.94 Advisor Fees 4,059.74 - - - - - - - (113.94) - - - - - 3,945.80
12/04/2021 Click Super 1,037.76 Employer Contribution - Natasha3,945.80 1,037.76 - - - - - - - - - - - - 4,983.56
20/04/2021 St George Loan -1,399.00 St George Loan 4,983.56 - - - - - - - - - (1,399.00) - - - 3,584.56
